



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12016 of 2025

Anand Prakash

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mayank Chandra, Pramod Kumar,
Sanjay Kumar Rajbhar, Surya Pratap
Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Yogendra Pal Singh

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

List this appeal on 23.2.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 11, 2026

GS